EUROPEAN AGE RECORDS

MEN

By Luigi Filippo FASOLATO & Werter CORBELLI Update: 05/08/2012
35 9"97a  w+0,1 Linford CHRISTIE GBR 02/04/1960 Johannesburg (Rsa) 23/09/1995

10"00  w+0,6 Linford CHRISTIE GBR 02/04/1960 Tokyo (Jpn) 15/09/1995
40 1029  w+1,9 Troy DOUGLAS NED 30/11/1962 Leinden (Ned) 07/06/2003
45 11"00  w+14 Mario LONGO ITA 21/08/1964 Avellino (Ita) 12/09/2009
50 11'29  w+12 Bruno DUPUY FRA 04/02/1959 Remiremont (Fra) 13/06/2009
55 11"57 w403 Ronald TAYLOR GBR 04/12/1933 Baden (Sui) 03/08/1991
60 11"70 w405 Ronald TAYLOR GBR 04/12/1933 Athens (Gre) 04/06/1994
65 12"39 w407 Vladimir VYBOSTOK SVK 19/02/1947 Nitra (Svk) 21/07/2012
70 13"07  w+1,7 Bruno KIMMEL GER 03/03/1934 Zittau (Ger) 14/08/2004
75 13"54  w+1,0 Bruno KIMMEL GER 03/03/1934 Vaterstetten (Ger) 11/07/2009
80 14"66  w-08 Fritz ASSMY GER 11/06/1915 Minden (Ger) 19/08/1995
85 16"42  w-0,5 Bruno SOBRERO ITA 11/11/1920 Bellinzona (Ita) 09/09/2006

16"25  w.. Ugo SANSONETTI ITA 10/01/1919 S. Benedetto (Ita) 21/05/2004
90 17"82  w+1,0 Ugo SANSONETTI ITA 10/01/1919 Lathi (Fin) 01/08/2009
95 21'"44  w+08 Friedrich MAHLO GER 05/06/1912 Riccione (Ita) 07/09/2007
200 mt.
35 2011 w+19 Linford CHRISTIE GBR 02/04/1960 Villeneuve (Fra) 25/06/1995
40 2064 w+13 Troy DOUGLAS NED 30/11/1962 Utrecht (Ned) 09/08/2003
45 22'"21  w+l6 Stephen PETERS GBR 05/07/1953 Gateshead (Gbr) 03/08/1999
50 22"58  w+0,9 Stephen PETERS GBR 05/07/1953 San Juan (Pur) 06/07/2003
55 23"37  w+l7 Ronald TAYLOR GBR 04/12/1933 Budapest (Hun) 24/07/1989
60 24"00 w-03 Ronald TAYLOR GBR 04/12/1933 Athens (Gre) 10/06/1994
65 25"46  w+18 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Aarhus (Den) 31/07/2004
70 2648  w-06 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Miinchen (Ger) 01/07/2009
75 27"97  w+l5 Wolfgang REUTER GER 12/08/1929 Vaterstetten (Ger) 17/07/2005
80 31"08  w+03 Fritz ASSMY GER 11/06/1915 Minden (Ger) 20/08/1995
85 34"24  w+0.2 Ugo SANSONETTI ITA 10/01/1919 Caorle (Ita) 20/06/2004
90 39"60 w+l4 Ugo SANSONETTI ITA 10/01/1919 Cattolica (Ita) 21/06/2009
95 48'"69 w-15 Friedrich MAHLO GER 05/06/1912 Riccione (Ita) 10/09/2007

35 45'"76 Ibrahim WADE FRA 06/09/1968 Saint-Denis (Fra) 23/07/2004
40 47'"82 Enrico SARACENI ITA 19/05/1964 Aarhus (Den) 28/07/2004
45 50'23 David ELDERFIELD GBR 24/11/1955 Brisbane (Aus) 13/07/2001
50 51"41 Stephen PETERS GBR 05/07/1953 Carolina (Pur) 12/07/2003
55 53"04 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Buffalo (Usa) 22/07/1995
60 54"'65 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Schweinfurt (Ger) 17/07/1999
65 56'"37 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Hog (Ger) 13/06/2004
70 59'"34 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Lathi (Fin) 07/08/2009
75  1'05"34 Wilhelm SELZER GER 07/05/1927 Potsdam (Ger) 21/08/2002
80 1'14"77 Wilhelm SELZER GER 07/05/1927 Fulda (Ger) 14/07/2007
8 127"11 Herbert LIEDTKE SWE 29/04/1916 Eskilstuna (Swe) 19/08/2001

90 1'35"04 Ugo SANSONETTI ITA 10/01/1919 Lathi (Fin) 07/08/2009



800 mt.

Driss
Anthony
Ronald
Andre
Andre
Reginald
Robert
Hans
Simon
Janus
Unto
Rune
Holger

MAAZOUZI
WHITEMAN
MERCELINA
LAFERE
LAFERE
PHIPPS
MINTING
SMEETS
HERLAAR
KOCISZEWSKI
MATTSSON
BERGMAN
JOSEFSSON

15/10/1969
13/11/1971
18/04/1946
17/05/1959
17/05/1959
06/09/1942
16/05/1950
23/02/1947
28/06/1929
11/02/1933
29/10/1929
08/10/1924
04/10/1918

Sotteville (Fra)
Loughborough (Gbr)
Miese (Ned)

Mol (Bel)
Merksem (Bel)
Sutton (Gbr)
Exeter (Gbr)

Aken (Ger)
Aalsmeer (Ned)
Bialystok (Pol)
Nyiregyhaza (Hun)
Hogsby (Swe)
Lathi (Fin)

08/07/2005
20/05/2012
07/07/1991
16/05/2010
28/08/2010
18/05/1999
20/06/2010
26/05/2012
15/08/1999
28/06/2009
23/07/2010
06/08/2010
02/08/2009

Vyacheslav
Anthony
Jesus
Wilfried
Gunther
Michael
Siem
Siem
Brian
Werner
Rune
Holger
Petter

SHABUNIN
WHITEMAN

BORREGO LLAMAS

DUBOIS
HESSELMANN
HAGER
HERLAAR
HERLAAR
ASHWELL
BEECKER
BERGMAN
JOSEFSSON
GREEN

27/09/1969
13/11/1971
16/07/1961
01/09/1959
03/08/1925
06/09/1950
28/06/1929
28/06/1929
18/07/2007
25/06/2012
08/10/1924
04/10/1918
24/03/1912

Athens (Gre)
Trafford (Gbr)
Cordoba (Esp)
Ninove (Bel)
Essen (Ger)
Watford (Gbr)
Bedford (Gbr)
Valkenswaand (Ned)
Birmingham (Gbr)
Erfurt (Ger)
Hogsby (Swe)
Lathi (Fin)
Stjomdal (Nor)

14/06/2005
07/07/2012
12/07/2008
24/07/2010
23/06/1981
08/09/2010
16/07/1994
28/08/1999
28/07/2007
14/07/2012
07/08/2010
06/08/2009
08/08/2007

35 1'48"44
40 1'48"28
45 1'56'"16
50 1'58'"81
1'58"80
55  2'04"69
60 2'11"3h
65 2'18"17
70  2'29"96
75 2'41"67
80 3'01"47
85 3'20"82
90 4'04"85
1.500 mt.
35 3'35"07
40 3'42"02
45 3'52'"43
50 4'05"81
55 4'14"33
60 4'30"53
65 4'39"87
70  4'57"65
75  5'29"93
80 6'13"64
85 6'59'"58
90 8'07"17
95 12'57"7h
3.000 mt.
35 7'38'"28
40 8'02'"54
8'01'"'44i
45 8'27"7h
50 8'47'"14
8'41''2h
55 9'01"8h
8'58"'7hi
60 9'29'"47
65 9'49"5h
70 10'42'"40
75 11'45"28
80 13'05"32
85 14'13"4h
90 18'36'"'0h
95 26'17"4h

Abdellah
Vyacheslav
Vyacheslav
Nigel
Johann
Christian
Gunther
Gunther
Adriaan
Siem

Siem
Luciano
Luciano
Juan Bernard
Petter
Petter

BEHAR
SHABUNIN
SHABUNIN
GATES
HOPFNER
GEFFRAY
HESSELMANN
HESSELMANN
HEJIDENS
HERLAAR
HERLAAR
ACQUARONE
ACQUARONE
MEDINA
GREEN
GREEN

05/07/1963
27/09/1969
27/09/1969
18/05/1953
03/02/1957
04/02/1954
03/08/1925
03/08/1925
17/11/1938
28/06/1929
28/06/1929
04/10/1930
04/10/1930
16/02/1919
24/03/1912
24/03/1912

Paris (Fra)
Moscow (Rus)
Moscow (Rus)
Brighton (Gbr)
Neustadt (Ger)
Maromme (Fra)
Dulmen (Ger)
Dortmunt (Ger)
Etten Leur (Ned)
Alph.Rijn (Ned)
Bevervyk (Ned)
Chivasso (Ita)
Imperia (Ita)
Naron (Esp)
Stjordal (Nor)
Stjordal (Nor)

29/07/1998
07/06/2010
07/02/2010
19/08/1998
10/08/2007
07/07/2004
15/07/1981
14/12/1980
27/06/2000
21/07/1994
02/07/1999
25/06/2006
02/07/2011
20/02/2005
19/06/2002
20/06/2007




35 13'07'"40 Dieter BAUMANN GER 09/02/1965 Zurich (Sui) 16/08/2002
40 13'43"15 Mohamed EZZHER FRA 26/04/1960 Sotteville (Fra) 03/07/2000
45 14'23"6h Lucien RAULT FRA 30/03/1936 Vannes (Fra) 19/06/1982
50 14'53"2h David REES GBR 28/02/1953 Neath (Gbr) 10/05/2003
55 15'37"0h Michael HAGER GBR 06/09/1950 Coventry (Gbr) 06/05/2006
60 16'12"57 Adriaan HEILJDENS NED 17/11/1938 Uden (Ned) 03/09/1999
65 17'13"8h Rune BERGMAN SWE 08/10/1924 Hogby (Swe) 25/08/1990
70 18'34'"72 Luciano ACQUARONE ITA 03/01/1928 Brisbane (Aus) 06/07/2001
75 19'45"5h Stephen CHARLTON GBR 26/10/1926 London (Gbr) 09/06/2002
80 22'32"19 Pentti SAUKKOSAARI FIN 10/05/1922 Lathi (Fin) 13/06/2003

22'08'"2h Akhmet SIRAZIEV RUS 03/01/1928 Moscow (Rus) 12/09/2010
85 24'51'"7h Gordon PORTEOUS GBR 24/05/1917 Edinbourgh (Gbr) 17/07/1999
90 31'25"45 Gordon PORTEOUS GBR 24/05/1917 Birningham (Gbr) 26/06/2004
35 27'17"48 Carlos LOPES POR 18/02/1947 Stockholm (Swe) 02/07/1984
40 28'30"88 Martti VAINIO FIN 30/12/1950 Hengelo (Ned) 25/06/1991
45 30'16"69 Antoni BERNADO' AND 09/12/1966 Bilbao (Esp) 03/06/2012
50 30'55"16 Peter DE VOCHT BEL 07/09/1960 Tessenderlo (Bel) 08/09/2010
55 32'15"55 Sergio FERNANDEZ INFESTAS ESP 30/07/1955 Los Corrales de Buelna 19/03/2011
60 34'14"88 Luciano ACQUARONE ITA 04/10/1930 Turku (Fin) 20/07/1991
65 36'02'"29 Patrick RUSSELL FRA 19/03/1947 Vergeze (Fra) 14/06/2012
70 38'31"50 Akhmet SIRAZIEV RUS 03/01/1928 Cesenatico (Ita) 12/09/1998
75 39'31"7m Stephen CHARLTON GBR 26/10/1926 Battersea (Gbr) 29/08/2002
80 46'10'"5h Stephen CHARLTON GBR 26/10/1926 London (Gbr) 08/08/2007
85 52'50"80 Max RASCHKE GER 20/04/1905 Miinchen (Ger) 18/09/1993
90 1h02'21"5 Alfred ALTHAUS GER 17/11/1903 Athens (Gre) 03/06/1994

35 1h01'00" Brahim LAHLAFI FRA 15/04/1968 Paris (Fra) 11/03/2007
40 1h02'55" Jose¢ Manuel MARTINEZ ESP 22/10/1971 Santander (Esp) 04/03/2012
45 1h04'57" Alexandre GONZALES FRA 16/03/1951 Seissan-Auch (Fra) 17/03/1996
50 1h06'42" Martin REES GBR 28/09/1953 Stround (Gnr) 26/10/2003
55 1h10'29" Michael HAGER GBR 06/09/1950 Linz (Aut) 19/03/2006
60 1h14'15" Patrick RUSSELL FRA 19/03/1947 Lione (Fra) 21/09/2008
65 1h17'13" Wil Van Der LEE NED 23/10/1929 Den Haag (Ned) 23/03/1997
70 1h23'31" Robert NEWELL GBR 09/03/1936 Doncaster (Gbr) 19/03/2006
75 1h32'32" Remo ANDREOLLI ITA 20/10/1936 Vigevano (Ita) 18/03/2012
80 1h39'47" Luciano ACQUARONE ITA 04/10/1930 S.Benedetto del Tronto (Ita)  17/04/2011
85 2h00'05" Georg GABRIEL GER 17/02/1921 Nettetal 28/10/2006
90

35 2h07'12" Carlos LOPES POR 18/02/1947 Rotterdam (Ned) 20/04/1985
40 2h10'33" Mohamed EZZHER FRA 26/04/1960 Paris (Fra) 08/04/2001
45 2h15'51" Kiell-Erik STAHL SWE 17/02/1946 Berlin (Ger) 26/09/1991
50 2h22'14" Piet Van ALPHEN NED 16/08/1930 Rotterdam (Ned) 09/04/1983
55 2h25'56" Piet Van ALPHEN NED 16/08/1930 Rotterdam (Ned) 19/04/1986
60 2h38'15" Luciano ACQUARONE ITA 04/10/1930 Turku (Fin) 28/07/1991
65 2h42'22" Jean RANNOU FRA 24/04/1935 Reims (Fra) 22/10/2000
70 3h02'37" Luciano ACQUARONE ITA 04/10/1930 Potsdam (Ger) 25/08/2002
75 3h10'57" Luciano ACQUARONE ITA 04/10/1930 Carpi (Ita) 16/10/2005
80 3h46'03" Antonino CAPONNETTO ITA 11/12/1931 Reggio Emilia (Ita) 11/12/2011
85 4h47'50" Josef GALIA GER 20/02/1898 Rodenbach (Ger) 06/10/1984

90



35 8'04''95 Simon VROEMEN NED 11/05/1968 Bruxelles (Bel) 26/08/2005
40 8'38"'40 Angelo CAROSI ITA 26/01/1964 Firenze (Ita) 11/07/2004
45 9'16"1h Nils UNDERSAKER NOR 11/04/1939 Ostra (Nor) 12/09/1984
50 9'38"8h Nils UNDERSAKER NOR 11/04/1939 Strjordal (Nor) 10/06/1989
55 10'08"4h Cesar PEREZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 09/05/1957 San Sebastian (Esp) 13/05/2012
60 7'01"22 Nils UNDERSAKER NOR 11/04/1939 Jyviskyla (Fin) 15/07/2000
65 7'25"10 Francisco VINCENTE POR 26/06/1933 Cesenatico (Ita) 19/09/1998
70  8'00''83 Francisco VINCENTE POR 26/06/1933 San Juan (Pur) 13/07/2003
75 9'05"43 Francisco VINCENTE POR 26/06/1933 Lisbona (Por) 04/04/2009
80 10'43'"9h Karel MATZNER CZE 16/03/2009 Sydney (Aus) 11/10/2009
35 13"11  w+04 Colin JACKSON GBR 18/02/1967 Miinchen (Ger) 10/08/2002
40 14"'16  w+0,7 Carlos SALA ESP 20/03/1960 Castello (Esp) 15/08/2000
40 14"01  w+0,5 Vincente CLARICO FRA 08/01/1966 Elancourt (Fra) 21/06/2006
45 15"00 w-09 Marin GARRIGUES FRA 10/02/1965 Nyiregyhaza (Hun) 21/07/2010
50 14"09  w+0,6 Herbert KREINER AUT 22/07/1955 San Sebastian (Esp) 29/08/2005
55 14"25 w-04 Herbert KREINER AUT 22/07/1955 Nyiregyhaza (Hun) 22/07/2010
60 14"97  w-0,1 Rolf GEESE GER 19/02/1944 Aarhus (Den) 29/07/2004
65 15"47 w+03 Rolf GEESE GER 19/02/1944 Lathi (Fin) 07/08/2009
70 1296  w+l1,1 Arno HAMAEKERS GER 01/05/1940 Limburgerhof (Ger) 17/06/2010
75 14"'36  w+0,9 Anthony BOWMAN GBR 02/09/1935 Derby (Gbr) 21/07/2012
80 16''95  w+0.2 Bruno SOBRERO ITA 18/01/1916 Potsdam (Ger) 23/08/2002
85 18'"91  w+0,5 Horst ALBRECHT GER 14/07/1923 Ljubliana (Slo) 01/08/2008
90 27"04  w+0.7 Ilmari KOPPINEN FIN 08/01/1918 Lathi (Fin) 07/08/2009
35 49"41 Laurent OTTOZ ITA 10/04/1970 Almeira (Esp) 02/07/2005
40 53"20 Howard MOSCROP GBR 16/12/1957 Gateshead (Gbr) 01/08/1999
45 55"18 Guido MULLER BRD 22/12/1938 Malmo (Swe) 01/08/1986
50 56''56 Howard MOSCROP GBR 16/12/1957 Birmingham (Gbr) 05/07/2008
55 58''92 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Buffalo (Usa) 16/07/1995
60 42"31 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Gateshead (Gbr) 01/08/1999
65 43"89 Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Aarhus (Den) 25/07/2004
70 45'"24 * Guido MULLER GER 22/12/1938 Vaterstetten (Ger) 10/07/2009
75 53"67 Horst SCHRAEDER GER 31/01/1935 Nyiregyhaza (Hun) 18/07/2010
80 1'03"'09 Pierre DARROT FRA 10/09/1920 Brisbane (Aus) 07/07/2001
85 1'18'"29 Pekka PENTTILA FIN 19/03/1924 Lathi (Fin) 02/08/2009
90 2'01"71 Ilmari KOPPINEN FIN 08/01/1918 Orimattila (Fin) 09/08/2008
*(h 0,76)

200 mt. Hudlers h. 0,689
80 42"61 Jerzy PRZYBOROWSKI POL 15/06/1930 Nyiregyhaza (Hun) 18/07/2010
85 50"09 w-1.8 Kurt BYGGMASTAR FIN 05/08/1925 Lepparanta (Fin) 02/07/2011




35 2,31 Dragutin TOPIC SCG 12/03/1971 Kragujevac (Scg) 28/07/2009
40 2,28 Dragutin TOPIC SCG 12/03/1971 Beograd (Scg) 20/05/2012
45 2,04 Marco SEGATEL ITA 23/03/1962 Cernusco (Ita) 19/07/2007
50 1,98 Thomas ZACHARIAS GER 02/01/1947 Baunatal (Ger) 17/05/1997

2,00i Thomas ZACHARIAS GER 02/01/1947 Birmingham (Gbr) 02/03/1997
55 1,85 Jaroslav LORENC CZE 22/09/1953 Humpolec (Cze) 27/09/2008

1,85i Vladimir KUNTSEVICH RUS 06/08/1952 Moscow (Rus) 05/04/2008
60 1,80 Thomas ZACHARIAS GER 02/01/1947 Arrecife (Esp) 27/04/2007
65 1,61 Carl-Erik SARNDAL SWE 10/07/1937 Aarhus (Den) 26/07/2004

1,62i Horst MANDL AUT 08/01/1936 Bordeaux (Fra) 11/03/2001
70 1,59 Carl-Erik SARNDAL SWE 10/07/1937 Varnamo (Swe) 18/08/2007
75 1,44 Esko KOLHONEN FIN 03/03/1914 Eugene (Usa) 04/08/1989
80 1,35 Samuli KORPI FIN 19/08/1929 Tampere (Fin) 02/07/2010
85 1,22 Emmerich ZENSCH AUT 20/12/1919 Edmonton (Can) 26/07/2005

1,22i Nils Bertil NEVRUP SWE 29/11/1926 Jyviskyla (Fin) 07/04/2012
90 1,10 Emmerich ZENSCH AUT 20/12/1919 Wien (Aut) 26/06/2010
35 5,75 Tim LOBINGER GER 03/09/1972 Niirnberg (Ger) 05/07/2008

5,81i Tim LOBINGER GER 03/09/1972 Stoccolma(Swe) 21/02/2008
40 5,21 Kjell ISAKSSON SWE 28/02/1948 Liusdal (Swe) 23/06/1989
45 4,80 Wolfgang RITTE GER 07/01/1953 Moens (Ger) 30/08/1998
50 4,73 Wolfgang RITTE GER 07/01/1953 Soest (Ger) 16/05/2004
55 4,60 Wolfgang RITTE GER 07/01/1953 Voerde (Ger) 08/06/2008
60 3,93 Bogdan MARKOWSKI GER 14/04/1946 Holzgerlingen (Ger) 28/09/2008
65 3,61 Robert BROWN GBR 09/04/1932 Sheffield (Gbr) 07/06/1997
70 3,31 Robert BROWN GBR 09/04/1932 Potsdam (Ger) 22/08/2002
75 2,80 Ilpo SOPANEN FIN 15/10/1933 Kangasniemi (Fin) 21/05/2009

2,92i Tlpo SOPANEN FIN 15/10/1933 Jyviskyld (Fin) 20/03/2010
80 2,40 Herman ANDRECS AUT 21/02/1931 Leibnitz (Aut) 01/05/2011

2,50i Olaf JOHANSSON SWE 14/03/1926 Goteborg (Swe) 14/01/2007
85 2,01 Olaf JOHANSSON SWE 14/03/1926 Lerum (Swe) 21/08/2011
90 1,60i Ahti PAUJUNEN FIN 03/12/1909 Vieruméki (Fin) 06/02/2000

1,60i Emmerich ZENSCH AUT 20/12/1919 Kamloops (Usa) 05/03/2010

Long Jump

35 812  w+00 Nenad STEKIC JUG 07/03/1951 Grosseto (Ita) 18/06/1986

8,19 w... Nenad STEKIC JUG 07/03/1951 Formia (Ita) 13/07/1986
40 7,57  w+l2 Hans SCHICKER GER 03/10/1947 Kitzingen (Ger) 16/07/1989
45 7,27 w+1,2 Tapani TAAVITSAINEN FIN 17/06/1944 Bern (Sui) 21/08/1990
50 6,84  w+l7 Tapani TAAVITSAINEN FIN 17/06/1944 Geneve (Sui) 18/06/1994
55 6,35  w+08 Stig BACKLUND FIN 27/10/1939 Buffalo (Usa) 21/07/1995
60 6,04  w+0,1 Jorge PAEZ VERA ESP 08/06/1948 Ljubliana (Slo) 27/07/2008
65 5,47 w-0,4 Lothar FISCHER GER 15/03/1936 Ludwigshafen (Ger) 01/09/2001

5,47  w+03 Lamberto BORANGA ITA 31/10/1942 Ljubliana (Slo) 27/07/2008
70 5,15 w-0,6 Wolfgang REUTER GER 12/08/1929 Villach (Aut) 03/06/2000

522i w0 Vladimir POPOV RUS 03/07/1932 San Sebastian (Esp) 08/03/2003
75 4,75  w+l0 Wolfgang REUTER GER 12/08/1929 Edmonton (Can) 29/07/2005
80 4,07 w+1,9 Samuli KORPI FIN 19/08/1929 Kouvola (Fin) 12/06/2010
85 3,77  w+l6 Gudmund SKRIVERVIK NOR 18/04/1921 Poznan (Pol) 23/07/2006
90 3,07 w+0,0 Vittorio COLO ITA 09/11/1911 Milano (Ita) 28/04/2002

95 2,14 w-0,4 Giuseppe OTTAVIANI ITA 20/05/1916 Cosenza (Ita) 30/09/2011



35 17,92  w+0,7 Johnathan EDWARDS GBR 10/05/1966 Edmonton (Can) 06/08/2001
40 15,58 w-04 Wolfgang KNABE GER 12/07/1959 Gateshead (Gbr) 04/08/1999
45 15,13  w+0.2 Wolfgang KNABE GER 12/07/1959 Garbsen (Ger) 22/05/2005
50 1444  w+0,0 Wolfgang KNABE GER 12/07/1959 Lubeck (Ger) 18/07/2009
55 13,85 w+1,3 Stig BACKLUND FIN 27/10/1939 Kajaani (Fin) 02/07/1995
60 12,68 w+i6 Stig BACKLUND FIN 27/10/1939 Kajaani (Fin) 18/06/2000
65 11,94  w+20 Hermann STRAUSS GER 06/03/1931 Leidenfelden (Ger) 18/08/1996
70 10,57 w+1,7 Stig BACKLUND FIN 27/10/1939 Helsinki (Fin) 21/05/2011
10,71i w0 Stig BACKLUND FIN 27/10/1939 Salo (Fin) 16/01/2011
75 10,10  w-06 Lothar FISCHER GER 15/03/1936 Minden (Ger) 31/07/2011
80 8,70  w-09 Samuli KORPI FIN 19/08/1929 Tampere (Fin) 04/07/2010
85 8,17 w+0,7 Aatos SAINIO FIN 07/06/1925 Tampere (Fin) 04/07/2010
90 6,29 w+0,0 Vittorio COLO!' ITA 09/11/1911 Torino (Ita) 21/06/2003
6,52i w-0 Vittorio COLO' ITA 09/11/1911 San Sebastian (Esp) 08/03/2003
95 4,46 w+1,2 Giuseppe OTTAVIANI ITA 20/05/1916 Cosenza (Ita) 01/10/2011
35 22,10 Andrei MIKHNEVICH BLR 12/07/1976 Minsk (Blr) 10/08/2011
40 20,44 Ivan IVANCIC JUG 06/12/1937 Beograd (Yug) 05/07/1980
45 20,77 Ivan IVANCIC YUG 06/12/1937 Koblenz (Ger) 31/08/1983
50 17,58 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Halver (Ger) 26/05/1991
55 16,59 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Gelsenchirchen (Ger) 02/05/1999
60 16,07 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Gelsenchirchen (Ger) 29/04/2001
65 11,23 Karl Heinz WENDEL GER 17/06/1930 .............o....... 29/09/1996
70 9,88 Milan MIKULA CZE 31/12/1936 Jablonec (Cze) 09/03/2007
75 9,55 Pavel JILEK CZE 06/01/1929 Pardubice (Cze) 03/08/2005
80
85 6,72 Erling SVENNEVICK NOR 28/09/1918 Oslo (Nor) 04/10/2003
50 18,45 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Turku (Fin) 20/07/1991
55 17,57 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Schwerte-Ergste (Ger) 20/05/2000
60 18,37 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Koln (Ger) 23/06/2001
65 15,90 Kurt GOLDSCHMIDT GER 09/03/1943 Hamburg (Ger) 21/05/2009
70 15,89 Karl Heinz MARG GER 20/05/1938 Schweinfurt (Ger) 12/07/2008
75 13,84 Heiner WILL GER 22/10/1936 Liibeck (Ger) 13/04/2002
80 12,15 Erik ERIKSSON FIN 14/08/1923 Jyviaskyld(Fin) 17/08/2003
80 13,98 Leo SAARINEN FIN 27/06/2009 Kangasala (Fin) 15/08/2009
85 11,53 Erik ERIKSSON FIN 14/08/1923 Valkeakoski (Fin) 16/05/2009
90 9,73 Toimi AHVENJARVI FIN 25/06/1921 Lepparanta (Fin) 02/07/2011
95 6,93 Friedrich MAHLO GER 05/06/1912 Riccione (Ita) 06/09/2007
100 2,84 Alfred PROKSCH AUT 11/12/1908 Lathi (Fin) 30/07/2009
35 71,56 Virgilijus ALEKNA LTU 13/02/1972 Kaunas (Ltu) 25/07/2007
40 70,28 Virgilijus ALEKNA LTU 13/02/1972 Klaipeda (Ltu) 23/06/2012
45 62,62 Pertti HYNNI FIN 14/02/1960 Helsinki (Fin) 26/06/2005
50 57,38 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Aachen (Ger) 02/07/1994
55 54,16 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Geselkirchen (Ger) 04/05/1997
60 49,23 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Geselkirchen (Ger) 29/04/2001
50 68,40 Klaus WEIFFENBACH GER 21/01/1945 Medelby (Ger) 10/05/1997
55 64,58 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Medelby (Ger) 08/01/2000
60 66,36 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Schwerte-Ergste (Ger) 19/05/2001
65 59,75 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Oer Erkenschwick (Ger) 17/08/2007
70 55,27 Carmelo RADO ITA 04/08/1933 Chiuro (Ita) 30/09/2007
75 49,21 Carmelo RADO ITA 04/08/1933 Besana Brianza (Ita) 05/10/2008
80 37,86 Osmo RENVALL FIN 10/11/1910 Turku (Fin) 23/07/1991
85 33,10 Kauko JOUPPILA FIN 03/03/1921 Helsinki (Fin) 20/05/2006
90 23,15 Mario RIBONI ITA 13/06/1913 Carolina (Pur) 06/07/2003
95 17,62 Giuseppe OTTAVIANI ITA 20/05/1916 S.Benedetto del Tronto 21/05/2011

100 6,62 Antero TOIVONEN FIN 11/02/1896 Harjavalla (Fin) 31/08/1996



35 83,62 Igor ASTAPKOVICH BLR 04/01/1963 Minsk (Blr) 20/06/1998
40 82,23 Igor ASTAPKOVICH BLR 04/01/1963 Minsk (Blr) 10/07/2004
45 79,42 Olexander DRYGOL UKR 25/04/1966 Jablonec (Cze) 29/04/2012
50 60,97 Christofer BLACK GBR 01/01/1950 Stretford (Gbr) 06/05/2002
55 56,30 Hans POTSCH AUT 20/03/1933 Vienna (Aut) 10/06/1989
60 51,34 Arild BUSTERUD NOR 26/01/1948 Lgten (Nor) 21/08/2010
65 45,80 Rinus SCHREUDER NED 15/11/1941 Leiden (Ned) 22/04/2007
50 66,92 Christofer BLACK GBR 01/01/1950 Potsdam (Ger) 18/08/2002
55 63,70 Hans POTSCH AUT 20/03/1933 Budapest (Hun) 05/07/1990
60 63,32 Arild BUSTERUD NOR 26/01/1948 Ljubljana (Slo) 28/07/2008
65 55,70 Eugen WALTERKRANTZ SWE 25/06/1939 Helsingborg (Swe) 11/08/2005
70 55,36 Hermann ALBRECHT GER 06/04/1940 Kevelaer (Ger) 03/07/2010
75 47,67 Richard RZEHAK GER 13/10/1929 Effeltrick (Ger) 05/05/2005
80 43,31 Zdenek BENEK CZE 08/02/1931 Brno (Cze) 29/10/2011
85 32,52 Erik ERIKSSON FIN 14/08/1923 Jalasjdrvi (Fin) 30/08/2008
90 23,87 Helge LONNROTH FIN 08/12/1916 Riccione (Ita) 12/09/2007
95 18,01 Helge LONNROTH FIN 08/12/1916 Jyviskyli(Fin) 03/04/2012
100

35 92,80 Jan ZELEZNY CZE 16/06/1966 Kempele (Fin) 12/08/2001
40 85,92 Jan ZELEZNY GER 16/06/1966 Goteborg (Swe) 09/08/2006
45 77,15 Peter BLANK GER 10/04/1962 Rehlingen (Ger) 28/05/2007
50 72,78 Roald BRADSTOCK GBR 24/04/1962 Birmingham (Gbr) 23/06/2012
55 57,70 Jan SMIDING SWE 04/02/1932 Givle (Swe) 08/04/1995
Javelin Throw gr. 700

50 76,15 Roald BRADSTOCK GBR 24/04/1962 Clermont (Usa) 02/06/2012
55 64,68 Luis NOGUEIRA FERNANDEZ ESP 15/01/1956 Aguilas (Esp) 26/06/2011
Javelin Throw gr. 600 new model

60 62,47 Esa KIURU FIN 14/04/1947 Koria (Fin) 21/07/2007
65 58,58 Esa KIURU FIN 14/04/1947 Helsinki (Fin) 27/05/2012
70 51,25 Wladyslaw  KOWALCZYK GER 09/03/1937 Schweinfurt (Ger) 11/07/2008
75 46,45 Paavo NIEMELA FIN 03/04/1936 Raahe (Fin) 26/05/2011
80 38,14 Heiner WILL GER 22/10/1936 Medelby (Ger) 10/06/2007
85 31,72 Klaus LANGER GER 15/07/1916 Potsdam (Ger) 22/08/2002
90 23,87 Helge LONNROTH FIN 08/12/1916 Vihti (Fin) 27/05/2007

95 15,53 Klaus LANGER GER 15/07/1916 Minden (Ger) 30/07/2011



35 25,17 Juriy TAMM EST 05/02/1957 Mintyharju (Fin) 11/07/1992
40 20,98 Ralf JOSSA GER 02/11/1966 Riccione (Ita) 12/09/2007
45 20,79 Olexander DRYGOL UKR 25/04/1966 Lignano (Ita) 12/09/2011
50 22,52 Vassilios MAGANAS GRE 07/05/1954 Renders (Den) 22/08/2004
55 21,29 Arild BUSTERUD NOR 26/01/1948 Renders (Den) 22/08/2004
60 24,20 Arild BUSTERUD NOR 26/01/1948 Ljubljana (Slo) 25/07/2008
65 20,53 Arne LOHTE NOR 22/05/1938 Hyen (Nor) 13/07/2003
70 20,85 Arne LOHTE NOR 22/05/1938 Ravmanger (Nor) 08/06/2008
75 17,80 Carmelo RADO ITA 04/08/1933 Biella (Ita) 26/10/2008
80 17,09 Richard RZEHAK GER 13/10/1929 Gent (Bel) 17/03/2011
85 15,34 Erik ERIKSSON FIN 14/08/1923 Pori (Fin) 16/08/2008
920 10,59 Torgeir BRANDVOLD NOR 17/10/1913 Renders (Den) 22/07/2004
95 6,94 Helge LONNROTH FIN 08/12/1916 Turku (Fin) 12/05/2012
35 4.133 Olav JENSSEN NOR 11/05/1962 Oslo (Nor) 24/07/1999
40 4.366 Steve WHYTE GBR 14/03/1964 San Sebastian (Esp) 03/09/2005
45 4.616 Tver HYTTEN NOR 03/01/1945 Tonsberg (Nor) 28/04/2012
50 4.578 Tom Olav JENSEN DEN 29/01/1960 Randers (Den) 16/06/2012
55 4.777 Arild BUSTERUD NOR 26/01/1948 Carolina (Pur) 10/07/2003
60 4.955 Arild BUSTERUD NOR 26/01/1948 Heggedal (Nor) 28/08/2010
65 4.801 Klaus LIEDTKE GER 05/01/1941 Ahlen (Ger) 24/08/2008
70 4.843 Hermann ALBRECHT GER 06/04/1940 Bogen (Ger) 22/08/2010
75 5.306 Carmelo RADO ITA 04/08/1933 Biella (Ita) 26/10/2008
80 4.846 Leo SAARINEN FIN 27/06/2009 Kangasala (Fin) 15/08/2009
85 4.773 Erik ERIKSSON FIN 14/08/1923 Pori (Fin) 16/08/2008
920 4.012 Helge LONNROTH FIN 08/12/1916 Riccione (Ita) 15/09/2007
95 3.948 Helge LONNROTH FIN 08/12/1916 Turku (Fin) 12/05/2012

35
40
45
50

55
60
65
70
75
80
85

8.574
7.629
7.687
7.643
7.883 nwi
8.487
8.107
7.837
7.922
7.558
7.162
6.669

Lev
Gregory
Viktor
Hubert
Rolf
Rolf
Rolf
Rolf
Gudmund
Pavel
Pierre
Pekka

LOBODIN
RICHARDS
GRUZENKIN
INDRA
GEESE
GEESE
GEESE
GEESE
SKRIVERVIK
TOSNAR
DARROT
PENTTILA

RUS
GBR
RUS
ITA
GER
GER
GER
GER
NOR
CZE
FRA
FIN

01/04/1969
25/04/1956
19/12/1951
24/03/1957
19/02/1944
19/02/1944
19/02/1944
19/02/1944
18/04/1921
07/03/1933
10/09/1920
19/03/1924

Gotzis (Ger)
Enfield (Gbr)
Durban (Rsa)
Milano (Ita)
Gottingen (Ger)
Gottingen (Ger)
San Sebastian (Esp)
Lathi (Fin)
Turku (Fin)
Ljubljana (Slo)
Brisbane (Aus)
Taipalsaari (Fin)

30/05/2004
03/08/1997
17/07/1997
30/06/2007
30/06/1996
04/07/1999
24/08/2005
29/07/2009
19/07/1991
25/07/2008
06/07/2001
15/08/2010



4x100 Relay

35

40

45

50

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

42"51

42'"27

43"42

4542

46''16

48'"17

50"13

53"03

56"75

1'01"83

1'17"'55

GREAT BRITAIN

NEDERLAND

GREAT BRITAIN

GREAT BRITAIN

GREAT BRITAIN

GERMANY

GERMANY

GERMANY

GERMANY

GERMANY

GERMANY

Darren
Mark
Jim
Anthony
Eric

Erik
Kees
Kay
Alasdair
Walwyn
Vivian
Stephen
Ronald
David
Frank
William
Walwyn
Geoff
Alasdair
Vivian
Jurgen
Rolf
Hans Jurgen
Karl Heinz
Hermann
Willie
Arno
Theodor
Horst
Bruno
Rudolf
Karl Heinz
Manfred
Friedrich
Rudolf
Bruno
Horst
Gerhardt
Kurt
Rudolf
Eugen
Friedrich
Wolfgang
Fritz

SCOTT
DUNWELL
TIPPER
LEIGH
ROESKE
OOSTWEEGEL
VAN PELT
SCHAAFSMA
ROSS
FRANKLYN
OLIVER
PETERS
TAYLOR
BURTON
TAYLOR
GUY
FRANKLYN
WALCOTT
ROSS
OLIVER
RADKE
TEMME
GASPER
BUSS
BECKERING
SCHEIDT
HAMAEKERS
LENK
SCHRADER
KIMMEL
BOECKL
NEUMANN
KONOPKA
INGENRIETH
BOECKL
KIMMEL
ALBRECHT
HERBST
SCHUMACHER
BREDER
EBLE
MAHLO
MULLER
MUHLE

21/03/1969
13/03/1970
16/05/1972
27/12/1965
26/09/1960
29/04/1960
30/05/1959
30/10/1960
17/03/1952
17/08/1952
23/10/1951
05/07/1953
04/12/1933
12/01/1935
18/01/1936

17/08/1952
10/04/1952
17/03/1952
23/10/1951
09/06/1937

23/03/1939
07/07/1939
01/05/1940
12/08/1940
31/01/1935
03/03/1934
29/06/1934
03/04/1935
06/02/1931
30/06/1934
29/06/1934
03/03/1934
14/07/1923
14/01/1924
05/07/1924
17/03/1923
04/06/1917
05/06/1912
30/01/1915
31/05/1917

Ashford (Gbr)

Breda (Ned)

Gateshead (Gbr)

Malmo (Swe)

Riccione (Ita)

Gateshead (Gbr)

San Sebastian (Esp)

San Sebastian (Esp)

Lathi (Fin)

Aarhus (Den)

Potsdam (Ger)

21/06/2008

25/08/2001

08/08/1999

02/08/1986

15/09/2007

08/08/1999

03/09/2005

03/09/2005

08/08/2009

01/08/2004

25/08/2002




35 3'20"43 ITALY Edgardo BARCELLA 20/03/1970 Riccione (Ita) 15/09/2007
Luigi LUCCIOLI 02/11/1971
Daniele BIFFI 13/06/1972
Massimiliano POETA 09/02/1972

40 3'24"05 GREAT BRITAIN  Stephen PETERS 05/07/1953 Durban (Rsa) 27/07/1997
David WILCOCK 14/10/1953
David ANDERSON 06/02/1954
Michael COKER 16/01/1957

45 3'28'"36 GREAT BRITAIN Douglas LUCAS 31/07/1951 Durban (Rsa) 27/07/1997
Joseph CAINES 09/01/1952
Vivian OLIVER 23/10/1951
Alasdair ROSS 17/03/1952

50 3'35"31 GREAT BRITAIN Tennyson JAMES 25/10/1957 Ljubljana (Slo) 03/08/2008
Howard MOSCROP 16/12/1957
Ian BROADHURST 08/08/1954
David ELDERFIELD 24/11/1955

55 3'43"59 GREAT BRITAIN  Walwyn FRANKLYN 17/08/1952 Riccione (Ita) 15/09/2007
Christopher PADMORE 28/03/1952
Alasdair ROSS 17/03/1952
Geoff WALCOTT 10/04/1952

60 3'54"61 GERMANY Heinz MAYER ...-...-1938 Gateshead (Gbr) 08/08/1999
Willi SCHEIDT 07/07/1939
Hans Jurgen GASPER 10/05/1936
Guido MULLER 22/12/1938

65 4'09"08 GERMANY Willi KLAUS 06/11/1938 Aarhus (Den) 01/08/2004
Willi SCHEIDT 07/07/1939
Karl Heinz BUSS veem...-1937
Guido MULLER 22/12/1938

70 4'17"47 GERMANY Willi SCHEIDT 07/07/1939 Lathi (Fin) 08/08/2009
Adolf NEHREN 19/02/1939
Willi KLAUS 06/11/1938
Guido MULLER 22/12/1938

75 5'01'"51 GERMANY Manfred KONOPKA 06/02/1931 Poznan (Pol) 30/07/2006
Herbert MULLER 12/11/1929
Wilhelm SELZER 07/05/1927
Wolfgang REUTER 12/08/1929

80 6'02"59 FINLAND Kurt BYGGMASTAR 05/08/1925 Lathi (Fin) 08/08/2009
Yrjo TORIKKA 27/06/1925
Matti POHJOISMAKI 01/03/1928
Rainer PELKONEN 19/04/1928

85 8'43"75 FINLAND Pentti SAUKKOSAARI 12/05/1922 Lathi (Fin) 08/08/2009
Viino RANTIO 24/11/1923
Ilmari KOPPINEN 08/01/1918

Helge LILLQVIST 10/10/1922



5 000 mt. Walk

18'30"'43 Maurizio DAMILANO ITA 06/04/1957 Caserta (Ita) 11/06/1992
40 19'53''80 Jesus Angel GARCIA BRAGADO ESP 17/10/1969 Vigo (Esp) 26/06/2010
45  21'09"04 Alain LEMERCIER FRA 11/01/1957 Val de reuil (Fra) 05/05/2002
50 21'55"0h Aaro NOKELA FIN 24/03/1935 Lapinlahti (Fin) 19/05/1985
55 22'28'93 Fabio RUZZIER SLO 21/01/1953 Zadar (Cro) 23/08/2009
60 23'04"61 Graziano MOROTTI ITA 15/01/1951 Orvieto (Ita) 24/09/2011
65 24'58"29 Jean Paul MASSELIN FRA 17/08/1946 Vichy (Fra) 13/06/2012
70  26'01''52 Arthur THOMSON GBR 22/04/1936 Birmingham (Gbr) 09/07/2006
75  27'40"0h James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Solihull (Gbr) 28/06/1987
80 29'24"1h James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Solihull (Gbr) 07/06/1992
85 35'49"1h George MITCHELL GBR 05/11/1914 Solihull (Gbr) 11/06/2000
90 45'01"00 Giovanni VACALEBRE ITA 09/02/1919 Roma 13/06/2010

38'39"4h Robert KORZENIOWSKI POL 30/07/1968 Krakow (Pol) 12/06/2004
40 40'44"  road Jesus Angel GARCIA BRAGADO ESP 17/10/1969 Rome (Ita) 15/10/2011

41'01"'82 track Endre ANDRASFAI HUN 15/03/1944 Budapest (Hun) 19/05/1985
45 42'53'"67 track Miguel Anguel PRIETO ESP 20/09/1964 Asco' (Esp) 02/10/2011
50 44'33"3h Aaro NOKELA FIN 24/03/1935 Lapinlathi (Fin) 15/09/1985
55 43'59'"8h track Adolfs LIEPASKALNS URS 15/07/1910 Aluksne (Rus) 01/10/1965
60 47'20"89 track Graziano MOROTTI ITA 25/01/1951 Borgo Valsugana (Ita) 14/05/2011
65 48'41'"8h Carlo BOMBA ITA 13/09/1921 Viterbo (Ita) 20/06/1987
70 53'32"4h Arthur THOMSON GBR 22/04/1936 London (Gbr) 26/04/2006
75 55'00"6h track James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Wolverhampton (Gbr) 27/09/1987
80 1h01'25'4h track James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Solihull (Gbr) 15/08/1993
85 1h13'58''8h track George MITCHELL GBR 05/11/1914 Solihull (Gbr) 20/08/2000

1h18 44" Vladimir ANDREYEV RUS 07/09/1966 Cheboksary (Rus) 12/06/2004
40 1h22'38" Yevgeniy MISULYA BLR 09/03/1964 Hildesheim (Ger) 06/06/2004
45 1h27'03" Endre ANDRASFAI HUN 15/03/1944 Bekescsaba (Hun) 09/04/1989
50 1h30'01" Jorge COSTA POR 20/03/1961 Rio Maior (Por) 09/04/2011
55 1h33'38" Graziano MOROTTI ITA 25/01/1951 Lugano (Sui) 02/04/2006
60 1h37'46" Gerhard WEIDNER GER 15/03/1933 Seelze-Letter (Ger) 28/03/1993
65 1h43'34" Gerhard WEIDNER GER 15/03/1933 Naumberg (Ger) 25/03/1998
70 1h52'47" Arthur THOMSON GBR 22/04/1936 Colchester (Gbr) 06/04/2008
75 1h56'02" James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Chigwell (Gbr) 31/10/1987
80 2h04'49" James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Sutton Coldfeld (Gbr) 20/06/1992
85 2h24'00" James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Gateshead (Gbr) 01/08/1999

2h06 14" Maurizio DAMILANO 06/04/1957 Sesto S.Giovanni (Ita) 01/05/1992
40 2h06'34" German SKURYGIN RUS 15/09/1963 Adler (Rus) 08/02/2004
45 2h17'50" Jorge COSTA POR 20/03/1961 Qarteria (Por) 02/02/2008
50 2h31'44" Bernard BINGGELI SUI 13/02/1946 Briigge (Bel) 29/06/1996
55 2h27'35" Graziano MOROTTI ITA 25/01/1951 Chiasso (Sui) 10/09/2006
60 2h36'47" ) Graziano MOROTTI ITA 25/01/1951 Latina 29/01/2012
65 2h51'29" Gerhard WEIDNER GER 15/03/1933 Malta 28/04/2001
70 2h52'47" Arthur THOMSON GBR 22/04/1936 Coventry (Gbr) 12/08/2006
75  3h04'25" Arthur THOMSON GBR 22/04/1936 Coventry (Gbr) 14/07/2012

80 3h24'40" James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Briigge (Bel) 29/06/1996



50km. Road Walk

35 3h36'03" Robert KORZENIOWSKI POL 30/07/1968 Paris (Fra) 27/08/2003
40 3h40'46" Juriy ANDRONOV RUS 06/11/1971 Moska (Rus) 11/06/2012
45 3h57'44" Jorge COSTA POR 20/03/1961 Leamington (Gbr) 20/05/2007
50 4h14'37" Gerhard WEIDNER BRD 15/03/1933 Letter (Ger) 28/08/1983
55 4h23'34" Graziano MOROTTI ITA 25/01/1951 Rosignano (Ita) 11/02/2007
60 4h23'29" Gerhard WEIDNER GER 15/03/1933 Kerpen (Ger) 23/05/1993
65 4h58'44" Jean Paul MASSELIN FRA 17/08/1946 Fameck (Fra) 09/10/2011
70 5Shi15'41" Arthur THOMSON GBR 22/04/1936 Dublin (Irl) 16/06/2007
75 5h19'34" James GRIMWADE GBR 17/05/1912 Brighton (Gbr) 01/08/1987

80 6h56'37" Robert SCHOUCKENS BEL 27/05/1928 Tilburg (Ned) 02/10/2011



